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Dear Holy Trinity Community, 
 
This week our school received the wonderful news that we have been awarded the 
Primary Science Quality Mark. 
 
This Quality Mark celebrates our commitment to excellence in science teaching and  
learning. It ensures effective leadership of science, enables schools to work together 
to share good practice and is supported by professional development led by local 
experts.  
 
Associate Professor Jane Turner, PSQM National Director, said “schools that have 
achieved a Primary Science Quality Mark have demonstrated a significant  
commitment to science teaching and learning, even at this challenging time for 
schools.  The profile and quality of science in each awarded school is very high.  
Children are engaging with great science both in and outside the classroom,  
Developing positive attitudes towards science as well as secure scientific  
understanding and skills. Science subject leaders, their colleagues, head teachers, 
children, parents and governors should be very proud.” 
 
Recognition and thanks go to Mrs Adjaye and Ms Saddington, who have worked so 
hard to ensure our school showed itself in its best scientific light. Our staff and  
children also had a crucial part to play, as the love for science and exploration came 
through during this process. We are very proud of this award and look forward to 
continuing our provision of scientific excellence. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Mr Winn 

Holy Trinity  
Class Dojo Champions 

 
 
 

Puma Class are this week’s  
Dojo Champions with an amazing  

531 Points. Keep it up! 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


 
 
 
 

Our Staff Values Ambassador this week is  

Ms Imogen Humphreys. 

You organised a fantastic fun run on Sunday morning, 

encouraging us to get out and enjoy our exercise.  

Also thank you so much for this week! 

Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is 

Seren Davies from Panther Class. 

You have been a fantastic ambassador for your class 

during Smart Council, and an all round superstar> 



 

 

Ephesians 2:10 NLT 
‘For we are God’s masterpiece. He has created us anew in Christ Jesus, so we 

can do the good things he planned for us long ago.’ 
 

This week’s Collective Worship focused on the value Creativity. We were  
honoured by staff who shared their creative skills and talents with the school 
this included some live performances! Pupils also shared hobbies and creative  

activities they enjoy taking part in. Our collective worship was an enriching 
and enjoyable time of celebrating the gifts and talents bestowed upon us. 

 

Dear God, 
Thank you for your special gift of creativity. Thank you Lord that through you 

we are creative and imaginative people. Guide us Father in using our  
creativity to glorify you and to make the world a better place, 

In Jesus name we pray 
Amen 



Bunny Class Good 91% 

Badger Class Good 92% 

Puma Class Needs to improve 89% 

Gazelle Class Needs to improve 87% 

Lion Class Excellent 97% 

Meerkat Class Good 92% 

Cheetah Class Needs to improve 88% 

Panther Class Good 91% 

Lynx Class Needs to improve 89% 

Jaguar Class Needs to improve 89% 

Leopard Class Excellent 99% 

Tiger Class Needs to improve 89% 

Holy Trinity Punctuality News  

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

Online Safety and Technology Newsflash 
 

 

Unddressed Animation 
 
 
 

With the worrying figures released by the Internet Watch 
Foundation in their recent annual report, it is important 

for us to keep the conversation around  
on-line safety going with children.  

 
Undressed is a fantastic resource for younger  

children, free from LGfL, which includes a video, song, lyr-
ics and a poster: 

 
https://undressed.lgfl.net/ 

https://undressed.lgfl.net/


Year 6 at Broadstone Warren this week! 



Year 6 enjoying their last  
breakfast at Broadstone Warren 



Special thanks to our wonderful PTFA for putting together such an amazing and 
 successful event. 

 
The evnt raised well over £700 for our school. Thank you everyone! 

The PTFA Summer Disco 



Holy Trinity has just been awarded the Primary Science Quality Mark.  
This Quality Mark celebrates our commitment to excellence in science teaching and  
learning. It ensures effective leadership of science, enables schools to work together 
to share good practice and is supported by professional development led by local  
experts.  



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 Friday 24th June  at 9am - PTFA Coffee Morning with Lambeth Mental Health Team: parenting support and 
strategies. 

 
 Friday 8th July - Sports Day at St Martin in-the-Field Secondary School (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Saturday 9th July - PTFA Summer Fair : 2.00 - 6.00pm 
 
 Monday 11th July - Year 6 End of Year Production (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Wednesday 13th July at 2pm - Reception End of Year Graduation 
 
 Friday 15th July - Year 6 Leaver’s Ball (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Tuesday 19th July - Year 6 Leaver’s Service at Holy Trinity Church (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Wednesday 20th July at 1.45pm: End of the school year 

 Term Start Date Finish Date 
Autumn One 

(2021) 
Thursday 2nd September 

Wednesday 1st September - INSET Day 
Friday 22nd October 

  

Half-Term Monday 25th October Friday 29th October 

Autumn Two Monday 1st November Thursday 16th December 
Friday 17th December - INSET Day 

Christmas Holiday Monday 20th December Sunday 2nd January 2022 

Spring One 
(2022) 

Thursday 6th  January 
Tuesday 4th and Wednesday 5th January 

INSET Days 

Friday 11th February 

Half-Term Monday 14th February Friday 18th February 

Spring Two Monday 21st  February Friday 1st April 

Easter Holiday Monday 4th April Monday 18th April 

Summer One Tuesday 19th April Friday 27th May 

Bank Holiday Monday 2nd May   

Half-Term Monday 30th May Friday 3rd June 

 
Summer Two 

 
Monday 6th June 

Wednesday 20th July 
Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd July 

INSET Days 
 

Summer Holiday     



Brockwell Bounce  

https://brockwell-bounce.com/




Readers and Writers Festival 



Community News 



Community News 


